BOARD RESOLUTION

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
THE COUNTY OF BEE	Ş

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE IN EARLY VOTING POLLING PLACES FOR TRUSTEE ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, the Beeville Independent School District conducts its trustee elections on the May Uniform Election Day in conjunction with the City of Beeville, Texas; and

WHEREAS, in past trustee elections, early voting by personal appearance for the Beeville Independent School District trustees has been conducted at Beeville Independent School District Administration Building located at 2400 N. St. Mary's, Beeville, Texas 78102; and

WHEREAS, since its last trustee election, the Beeville Independent School District relocated its administration building to 201 N. St. Mary's Street, Beeville, Texas. The new administration building is no longer located within Sub-District 1; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that because of the location of the new administration building, relocating the early voting by personal appearance polling places so they are consistent with the election day polling places will be more convenient and accessible for Beeville ISD voters and will serve the best interests of the Beeville ISD voters.

IT IS THEREFORE, HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Beeville Independent School District does hereby authorize and approve of the use of the following polling places for early voting by personal appearance for its trustee elections on the May Uniform Election Date:

Sub-District I:	AC Jones High School 1902 N. Adams Beeville, Texas 78102
Sub-District II:	Moreno Middle School 301 N. Minnesota Beeville, Texas 78102

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the old Beeville ISD Administration Building located at 2400 N. St. Mary's, Beeville, Texas 78102 will no longer serve as an early voting polling place for Beeville ISD Trustee elections and all applications for ballot by mail for trustee elections shall now be mailed to the Early Voting Clerk at:

> Beeville I.S.D. Administration Office 201 N. St. Mary's Street Beeville, Texas 78102

BE IT SO ORDERED.

Adopted this _____ day of _____, 2010.

BEEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

Nick Cardenas, Board President

ATTEST:

Velma Elizalde, Secretary